Course

Date Location | Course type | Responsible person Email Remarks
anguage
Tallinn 0 days f2f . N .
January 24-25 Estonia |3 days online Estonian Argo Joeleht argo.joeleht@ut.ee Closed
Tallinn 1 days f2f . N .
January 26-27 Estonia |3 days online Estonian Argo Joeleht argo.joeleht@ut.ee Closed
Madrid 2 days f2f :
January 30-31 Spain 3 days online Spanish Angel Utset autset@amaltea.com Closed
February 13-14 Vallad_olld 2 days f2_f Spanish Angel Utset autset@amaltea.com Closed
Spain 3 days online
2 days f2f . N L .
February 13-14 Lugano ) English Massimiliano Cannata  |massimiliano.cannata@supsi.ch| Closed
3 days online
February 21-22 Zarag_o 2a 2 days f2.f Spanish Angel Utset autset@amaltea.com Closed
Spain 3 days online
Kayseri . - . .
February 27- March 3 Turkey 5days f2f Turkish Filiz Dadaser-Celik fdadaser@erciyes.edu.tr Closed
Kiev 2 days f2f - : : . .
March 6-10 Ukraine |3 days online Ukrainian Mykhailo Grodzynskyi d.svidzinska@gmail.com Closed
Tallinn 3 days f2f . N .
March 7-8 Estonia |3 days online Estonian Argo Joeleht argo.joeleht@ut.ee Closed
Riga 4 days f2f . N .
March 9-10 Latvia |3 days online English Argo Joeleht argo.joeleht@ut.ee Closed
Bremen 3 days f2f German / Bjorn Panteleit & Sven .
March 13-15 Germany |2 days online English Jensen bpanteleit@gdfb.de Closed
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Tartu

2 days f2f

Turkey

March 14-16 Estonia |2 days online Estonian Argo Joeleht argo.joeleht@ut.ee Closed
March 20-23 Joannesburghy 3 days f2_f English Tales Carvalho Resende |t.carvalho-resende@unesco.org | Closed
RSA 2 days online
March 23-24 L_ugano 2 days fgf English Massimiliano Cannata  |massimiliano.cannata@supsi.ch| Closed
Switzerland | 3 days online
Kiev 2 days f2f - : : . .
March 20-24 Ukraine |3 days online Ukrainian Mykhailo Grodzynskyi d.svidzinska@gmail.com Closed
: Kiev 2 days f2f - : : . .
April 3-7 Ukraine |3 days online Ukrainian Mykhailo Grodzynskyi d.svidzinska@gmail.com Closed
April 5-7 Kayserl 3 days f2_f Turkish Filiz Dadaser-Celik fdadaser@erciyes.edu.tr Closed
Turkey |2 days online
April 10-11 Du_bendorf 2 days f2_f English Massimiliano Cannata  |massimiliano.cannata@supsi.ch| Closed
Switzerland | 3 days online
Fridays from April 14» - June| Bremen 5 days f2f German Bjorn Panteleit & Sven bpanteleit@gdfb.de Closed
2 Germany Jensen
: Pisa 2 days f2f . . A A -
April 20-21 Italy 3 days online Italian Giovanna De Filippis g.defilippis@santannapisa.it | Closed
. Maribor 2 days f2f . y . .
April 20-21 Slovenia |3 days online Slovenian Irena Kopac irena.kopac@iei.si Closed
April 20-25 Prague 2 days f2_f Czecz Zuzana Boukalova Zuzana.boukalova@metcenas.cz| Closed
CR 3 days online
. Maribor 4 days f2f . y . .
April 21-22 Slovenia |3 days online Slovenian Irena Kopac irena.kopac@iei.si Closed
. Ankara . - . .
April 24-28 5daysf2f Turkish Filiz Dadaser-Celik fdadaser@erciyes.edu.tr Closed
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Athens

1 days f2f

April 24-28 Greece |3 days online Greek Andrea Kallioras kallioras@metal.ntua.gr Closed
April 24-28 Buchare_st 2 days f2_f Romanian Ada Pandele ada.pandele@hidro.ro Closed
Romania |3 days online
. Vienna . . A e .
April 28 Austria half-day English Giovanna De Filippis g.defilippis@santannapisa.it | Closed
Kayseri 3 days f2f . - . .
May 2-4 Turkey |2 days online Turkish Filiz Dadaser-Celik fdadaser@erciyes.edu.tr Closed
Pisa 2 days f2f . . A A o
May 8-9 Italy 3 days online Italian Giovanna De Filippis g.defilippis@santannapisa.it | Closed
Geneva 2 days f2f . - - .
May 9-10 Switzerland | 3 days online English Massimiliano Cannata  |massimiliano.cannata@supsi.ch| Closed
May 8-12 Buchare_st 2 days f2_f Romanian Ada Pandele ada.pandele@hidro.ro Closed
Romania |3 days online
May 8-12 Thessaloniki| 2 days f2_f Greek Andresa Kallioras kallioras@metal.ntua.gr Closed
Greece |3 days online
Maribor 2 days f2f : y . L
May 11-12 Slovenia |3 days online Slovenian Irena Kopac irena.kopac@iei.si Closed
May 15-19 Athens 3 days f2_f Greek Andresa Kallioras kallioras@metal.ntua.gr Closed
Greece |3 days online
May 16, 23 & 30 Bremen 3 days f2_f German Bjorn Panteleit & Sven bpanteleit@gdfb.de Closed
Germany |2 days online Jensen
Maribor 2 days f2f . y . .
May 18-19 Slovenia |3 days online Slovenian Irena Kopac irena.kopac@iei.si Closed
Dresden 2,5 days f2f
May 19, 20, 21 Germany 2,5 days German Thomas Reimann thomas.reimann@tu-dresden.de| Closed

online
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Golden

May 20-21 Colorado, US one-day English Laura Foglia laura.foglia74@gmail.com Closed
May tba Bila Voda | 2 days f2_f Czecz Zuzana Boukalova Zuzana.boukalova@metcenas.cz| Closed
CR 3 days online
May 22-23 Barcel_lona 2 days fgf Spanish Rotman Criollo rotmancriollo@gmail.com Closed
Spain 3 days online
June 14 Ga\llt(; rlryano half-day Italian lacopo Borsi segreteria@gitonline.eu Closed
Rome 2,5 days f2f
June 7, 8,9 Ital 2,5 days Italian Giovanna De Filippis g.defilippis@santannapisa.it | Closed
y online
Lisbon 1 day f2f . . .
June 22-23 Portugal |3 days online English Teresa Leitao tleitao@Inec.pt Closed
Munich 2 days f2f . . . . .
June 29,30 Germany |3 days online English Gabriele Chiogna gabriele.chiogna@tum.de Closed
Napoli 2 days f2f . . A A -
July 4,5 Italy 3 days online Italian Giovanna De Filippis g.defilippis@santannapisa.it | Closed
Milan 2 days f2f . . A A .
July 10-11 Italy 3 days online Italian Giovanna De Filippis g.defilippis@santannapisa.it | Closed
Luga 2 days f2f . Manuel Sapiano Nadia .
July 10-14 Malta 3 days online English Theuma nadia.theuma@paragoeurope.eu| Closed
Perugia | 2 days fof : : I . o
November 30 — December 1+ . Italian Giovanna De Filippis g.defilippis@santannapisa.it | Closed
ltaly 3 days online
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